NOTICE OF EXEMPTION

CLERK OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

2024 NOV 14 PM 4: 15

To:		Office of Planning and Re 1400 Tenth Street, Room Sacramento, CA 95814		From:	City of Rialto SAN Development Servic 150 South Palm Ave Rialto, CA 92376	
		Clerk of the Board County of San Bernardino 385 North Arrowhead Ave San Bernardino, CA 9241	enue		,	
Project Title: General Plan Conformity Resolution No. 2024-69						
Project Location (Specific): 130 South Willow Avenue (APN: 0130-211-30 and 0130-211-36)						
Project Location (City): City of Rialto				Project Location (County): San Bernardino		
Project Description: Acquisition of Real Property						
Name of Public Agency Approving Project: City of				Rialto DATE		FILED & POSTED
Name o	of Person	or Agency Carrying Our P	150	y of Rialto S. Palm Avenue lto, CA 92376	Removed On:_	17-14-29 12-20-24 36-11142024-8
Exempt Status: (check one)						
	☐ Ministerial (Sec. 21080(b) (1); 15268);					
	Declared Emergency (Sec. 21080(b) (3); 15269(a));					
	Emergency Project (Sec. 21080(b) (4); 15269 (b)(c));					
	☐ Categorical Exemption. State type and section number: 15061(b)(3) General Rule Exemption					
	Statutory Exemptions. State code number:					
Reasons why project is exempt: This action is characterized as the common sense exemption within Section 15061(b)(3), (formerly "general rule") that CEQA only applies to projects which have the potential for causing a significant effect on the environment. The proposed action is acquisition of real property of 130 South Willow Avenue (APN: 0130-211-30 and 0130-211-36).						
Lead Ag	gency Con	tact Person: Paul Guerrero,	Economic Dev	velopment Manager		Telephone: (909) 820-2652
If filed by applicant:						
 Attach certified document of exemption finding. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public agency approving the project? Yes No 						
Signatur	e:	// //.	Title: Ec	onomic Development	Manager	Date: 11/7/2024
œ		d by Lead Agency d by Applicant	Date received	for filing at OPR:		